

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7225 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 538 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 390 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 84 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4081 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 84 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 390 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4081 OF 2025
IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2018

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private
Limited ... Applicant

V/s.

Piramal Finance Limited ... Respondent

Mr. Suraj Naik a/w Mr. Atmaram Patade i/b SSP Legal for secured creditor.

Mr. Aditya Aklekar, Advocate for Decree Holder.

Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w Mr. Kishor T. Lawate i/b Adv. C. K. Tripathi, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 & 8.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 30th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Decree Holder, place this matter on board on **29 April 2026** under the caption **“For Directions.”**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)